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Downtown Montessori
WKCE Results

Students Who Maintained Proficiency
Former Cut Scores

From 2012–13 to 2013–14

97.6%

98.1%
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Downtown Montessori
WKCE Results

Percentage Improved of Students Who Did Not Meet
Former Cut Scores

Proficiency-Level Expectations in 2012–13
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Downtown Montessori Academy
Student Grade Levels*

2013–14

N = 230
*At the end of the school year.
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Downtown Montessori Academy
Average Number of Skills Proficient or Showed 

Progress 
K3 Through K5 

2013–14
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Downtown Montessori Academy
WKCE Revised Reading Proficiency Levels

for 3rd Through 8th Grades
2013–14
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Downtown Montessori Academy
WKCE Revised Math Proficiency Levels

for 3rd Through 8th Grades
2013–14
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Downtown Montessori Academy
WKCE Language Arts Proficiency Levels

for 4th Grade
2013–14
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Downtown Montessori Academy
Student Return Rates

73.7%
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Note: Return rates were not calculated prior to 2002–03.

Downtown Montessori Academy
Student Attendance Rates
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Priority Areas

Significantly Exceeds  

Expectations

Exceeds                          

Expectations

Meets                             

Expectations

Meets Few                   

Expectations

Fails to Meet     

Expectations

Overall Accountability
Score and Rating

School Information

Race/Ethnicity

Student Groups

Enrollment 152

or Alaska Native   0.0%

Asian or Pacific Islander  7.2%

Black not Hispanic  19.1%

Hispanic 19.1%

White not Hispanic  54.6%

Students with Disabilities   9.9%

Limited English Proficient  0.0%

Economically Disadvantaged  34.2%

American Indian

73.8/100
33.2/50

40.6/50

NA/NA

Goal met: no deduction

90.3/100
NA/NA

76.2/80

14.1/20

NA/NA

NA/NA

Goal met: no deduction

67.0/100
38.6/50

28.4/50

69.7/100
37.6/50

32.2/50

Student Achievement

Student Growth

Closing Gaps

On-Track and Postsecondary Readiness

Reading Achievement

Mathematics Achievement

Reading Growth

Mathematics Growth

Reading Achievement Gaps

Mathematics Achievement Gaps

Graduation Rate Gaps

Graduation Rate (when available)

Attendance Rate (when graduation not available)

3rd Grade Reading Achievement

8th Grade Mathematics Achievement

ACT Participation and Performance

Absenteeism Rate (goal <13%)

Test Participation Lowest Group Rate (goal ≥95%)

Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction | dpi.wi.gov Page

1

Grades K3-8

School Type Elementary School

Exceeds Expectations

Wisconsin Student Assessment System Percent Proficient and Advanced

75.2

Overall Accountability Ratings Score

Goal met: no deductionDropout Rate (goal <6%)

65.4/100
33.2/50

32.2/50

  NA/NA

88.1/100
NA/NA

75.3/80

 5.7/10

 7.1/10

  NA/NA

60.9/100
30.0/50

30.9/50

67.0/100
29.7/50

37.3/50

 

 

 

 

 

Max 
Score

School 
Score

64.5%

35.3%

54.8% 45.2%

69.4%

35.7%

55.6%

47.0%

56.5%

35.7%

43.5%
46.8%

48.1% 36.0%

30.8%

48.3%

47.2% 36.4%

43.1%

48.2%

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

School: Reading State: Reading

Downtown Montessori | Downtown Montessori

School Report Card | 2012-13 | Summary

School: Mathematics State: Mathematics

Total Deductions: 0Student Engagement Indicators

             Overall Accountability Score is an average of Priority Area Scores, minus Student Engagement Indicator deductions. The average is weighted 
differently for schools that cannot be measured with all Priority Area Scores, to ensure that the Overall Accountability Score can be compared fairly for all 
schools. Accountability Ratings do not apply to Priority Area Scores. Details can be found at                                                                             .

Notes:

83-100

73-82.9

63-72.9

53-62.9

0-52.9

http://acct.dpi.wi.gov/acct_accountability

Report cards for different types of schools or districts should not be directly compared.

Includes Wisconsin Knowledge and Concepts Examination (WKCE) and Wisconsin Alternate Assessment for Students with 
Disabilities (WAA-SwD). WKCE college and career readiness benchmarks based on National Assessment of Educational Progress.

State proficiency rate is for all tested grades: 3-8 and 10

K-8 
State

K-8 
Max

FINAL - PUBLIC REPORT - FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

2012-132011-122010-112009-102008-09

This report serves for both school and district accountability purposes for this school.

http://acct.dpi.wi.gov/acct_accountability
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